

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

HMT Höfer Metall Technik GmbH & Co. KG

Main Site: Gewerbering 32

D-06333 Hettstedt

Additional Site: HMT Höfer Metall Technik GmbH & Co. KG,

Gewerbering 17 D-06333 Hettstedt

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

The management system is applicable to:

Production of billets and production of extruded products made of light metals (aluminium alloys) and their processing (machining and assembly with purchased parts)

The EnMS covers all energy consumed by the company.

Certificate Number:

2023-0103060-00

Initial Certification Date:

29 June 2017

Date of Certification Decision:

19 June 2023

Issuing Date:

19 June 2023

Valid Until:

28 June 2026





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification GmbH, Marie-Bernays-Ring 19a, 41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany

Intertek Certification GmbH is a DAkkS accredited Certification Body with accreditation no. D-ZM-16055-01-00







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

HMT Höfer Metall Technik GmbH & Co. KG

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 2023-0103060-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

HMT Höfer Metall Technik GmbH & Co. KG

Gewerbering 32 D-06333 Hettstedt

Production of billets and production of extruded products made of light metals (aluminium alloys) and their processing (machining and assembly with purchased parts)

The EnMS covers all energy consumed by the company.

